09-25-2000



G.500

101469734 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>PATENTS ONLY</u> TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type x New Х Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document iD# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) Moore Diversified Products, Inc. 7 28 2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Moore DP, LLC Name (time 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 1441 Sunshine Lane (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) 40505-2909 Kentucky/USA Address (line 3) Lexington Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 09/22/2000 DINGUYEN 00000291 09360132 40.00 DR 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20221 and to the Diffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Officer of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20203. See Chief Information Collection Budget Package 6831-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0991

FORM PTO-1619B Express 06/30/90 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	606-231-0000
Name Bryan K. Mattingly		
Address (line 1) 2700 Lexington Financial Co	enter	
Address (line 2) Lexington, Kentucky 40507-	1749	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		or the same property). Number(s)
09/360,132 (5)		Number (3)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	-	
(Enter for navment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
C. James Phelps Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Moore Diversified Products, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Corporation") and Moore DP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MDP") have entered into a Contribution Agreement dated as of the 28th day of July, 2000 (the "Agreement"). pursuant to which Corporation agreed to contribute to MDP substantially all of the assets of Corporation in exchange for specified consideration. Except as otherwise stated herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, Corporation has simultaneously herewith by deeds, bills of sale, assignments and other instruments of transfer and conveyance of even date vested in MDP all of Corporation's right, title and interest in the Contributed Assets effective as provided in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Corporation owns the patent application listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, MDP desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Corporation does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto MDP all of its right, title and interest in and to the patent application listed in Exhibit A, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the patents to be held by MDP for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Corporation had such assignment not been made.

Corporation hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of any jurisdiction to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of the patent application on Exhibit A to MDP, its successors and assigns; and Corporation further agrees to do all things as MDP may reasonably request to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to such patent application.

If Corporation owns or has rights to any patents and/or patent applications that are not listed on Exhibit A, Corporation agrees to assign such patents and patent applications to MDP, and Corporation further agrees to do all things as MDP may reasonably request to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such patent and patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Corporation, intending to be legally bound, has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 28th day of July 2000.

MOORE DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, INC.

By Mark Staker or Name: MARIC STURINGERY OF Title: V.P

PATENT REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0993

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)
	_) ss
COUNTY OF	LOOK)

On this 28th day of July, 2000, MARK STUHLMEYER, the VICE PRESIDENT of Moore Diversified Products, Inc., personally appeared before me, and to me personally known, stating that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation pursuant to proper corporate authority, and acknowledged the execution of the instrument as the free act and deed of the corporation

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: DEC. 1, 2001

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BOBBIE J. JONES
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2001

PRV_Patent/TJEFFERSON

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED AND PENDING UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent Title	Inventors	Patent Number	Issues
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.			
	PENDING APPLICATIONS		
Patent Title	<u>Inventors</u>	Application Serial Number	Filed
1. Lineman's Ladder Stabilizer	David B. Frodge and James Vogt	09/360,132	7/23/99

2.

3.

4.

5.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/05/2000 REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0995